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any reports as to the activities of this delegation as and when the delegation goea to those countries’

Shri Manubhai Shah: It is purely a good-will mission going from country to country and if there is anything of importance and profitable to the country, tne embassies do keep the Government informed

H en  a f t  v  * m ? r r

t o t

HVTf HTmjT ipft ?£ K,
cT ^  T O ^
^  f̂ TT

(*r) ^rrrsfr %
? rM t % fv z r i  ^ tp tr

^  '* iK a  * t  M M  + < <i  =Tr 3 ft IPTvT
fo*TT '3IT T^T 'TTj W T TOT JP1%

f t  t  ; tfhC

(«t) w  ?  trnw  ^q^tT  %r%-
*rCl srarrfer f%zr ;sn%' ^ ? »

«w t t  a fh  (*
( ^ )  f< N < u( TTVTT i n i  CR W T  *TT

W  t  » 'T .V ftT S I 3 , W J 3 R ^

s*«n ?^°]

( s r )  #err ^ f t  s p r r r  =3f s  sfrr
qr ^  s f t  j f h r n r  sfft

fvtnrff ^fcnrrw fann
# T T  I ^ f t  ■JTTT'iT f*T?f |
#  ^  «P | tr^ r  SnfPT ? H t  5TPR
f*R T  TOT |  I
Shri B. S Murthy: We w ant thf

English answer

Dr. Keskar (a) A statem ent is laid on the Table of the Sabha [See Appendix III annexure No 120 ]

(b) These records of Netaji w ill be used for broadcast m special p rogrammes connected with him Some of these speeches received earlier have already been so used.
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Shri A nsar H arvani: The G overnment of India have published a num -
ber of speeches of vanous leaders of this country, the Government of India propose to publish a collection of the speeches of Netaji’

Dr. Keskar: W e will take note of the suggestion

Dr. Ram Subhag Singh: D uring the centenary celebrations of the freedom movement since 1857, tribu tes were paid to several leaders connected w ith tha t movement of Independence from 1857 to 1947 May I know whether any tribu te was paid to Netaji on tha t occasion anywhexv in  the country?
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Mr. Speaker: It does not arise out of this question.

Shri A. C. Guha: M ay I know if the broadcast speeches from Burma and Singapore also have been collected.

Dr. Keskar: W e have got only 5 things on our reco rd___

Mr, Speaker: Next question.

Green Tea

+
•12(51 J  Shri Hem Raj:

\  Shri Padam  Dev:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of green tea produced in the Kangra D istrict and Himachal Pradesh during the years
1953 to 1956 (year-w ise);

(b) the quantity th a t has been sold and the quantity lying unsold w ith the growers, (year-w ise);

(c) the reasons for the accum ulation of these stocks; and

(d) the steps taken by Government for its disposal and export to outside countries?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) A statem ent is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix III, annexure No. 121.]

(b) Precise inform ation is not available

(c) A decrease in exports to A fghanistan which is our principal
m arket for Green tea.

(d) Green tea has been included in the list of items to be exported in an increasing measure from India to Afghanistan under the Indo-Afghan Trade A greem ent concluded recently.
It is also proposed to send a tea delegation from India to A fghanistan for making personal contacts.

Shrt Hem Raj: W hat is the quantity th a t w ill be exported to Afghanistan under the agreement th a t has been entered into between India and Afghanistan?

Shri Kanunyo: A ny quantity th a t they are prepared to buy.

Shri Hem Raj: May I know whether it is a fact tha t m ost of the stocks are lying unsold w ith the Kangra tea growers. Do the Government propose to give them any subsidies, so tha t they m ight keep the ir industry running?

Shri Kanungo: There is no proposal of granting subsidies. Steps are being taken to dispose of the product. I t has got to be realised th a t the tea habit in Afghanistan is being changed from green tea to manufactured tea.
Also, there is competition from Japan offering green tea a t cheaper price.
We are taking steps to see th a t the cost of production in Kangra and Himachal Pradesh is reduced.

Shri R. Ramanathan Chettiar: In view of the appalling conditions in the tea plantations in Kangra Valley, as mentioned in the report of the P lan tation Enquiry Commission, would Governm ent take adequate steps to im prove the living conditions of the labourers in the tea plantations in Kangra Valley7

Shri Kanungo: There are no t m any huge plantations in Kangra; it is mostly small-growers. The condition has deteriorated because the tea habit has changed in India as well as in neighbouring countries. The habits having changed, efforts are being
m ade to switch on from green tea to manufactured tea; to th a t end the Punjab Government and the Tea Board are taking steps.

Mr. Speaker: Shri B alaram a K rishnaiah—Absent; in spite of the change of name, he is still absent.

Labour Officers

*1266. Shri S. M. Banerjee: W ill the Minister of Labour and Employm ent be pleased to state whether the Labour Officer employed in Defence Establishments are being brought

